D b l r k l l
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Photic: (575) 393-6161 Fox: (575) 393-0720
Dhtrict 11
811 S. Fin! St.. Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fix: (575) 748-9720
Dhtrlrt 111
1000 Rio Biuos Road, Aztec NM 87410

Lea
T Additional \yell Information
I I Work Type Code
/ P
A l Well Type Code
/ SWD
13 Cablc/Rotjrfy
Rotary
H Lease Typetfode
V
15 Ground Level Elevation
3886' /
/ 16 Multiple
/ No
/ 17 Proposed depth
/ 12,500'
IS Fonnation
pevonian
I9^rh tractor 20 Spud Date
Depth ro Groundwater: npprox 68'/ (Distance from nearest f r e / water well 112 mi le oKlS |DiStance from nearest surface water: Playa -1500 fjjet
Pii: Liner: Synthetic / | | Clav 1 1 Pit Xolunic: Drilline. Melilod: Freshwater I I , /
Closed-Loop Syst̂ ht S t3 / U ' " K / Discl/Oil-Based C D QdsMir QZ]
/ 2/Proposcd Casing and Ccnrcnt Program /
Hole Size / Casing Size Casingweight/foot Scttini/X'piti Sacks Cement / Estimated TOC
17-1/2 / 13-3/8 /48# 420/ 450 / Sur
12-1/4 / 9-5/8 / 40# 3,800' 1 3 0 0 /
8-3/4" / 7 />6# & 29# 12/600 7Q0' 7500'
6-1/4"/ 5 / 18# A 5,000 / 5 0 12,000'
/
22 Describe Hit? proposed program. II"this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give Ihe data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
(Convert to SWD with Co-mingled Mississippian & Devonian Perforations)
Move in and Rig Up pulling unit with closed loop system. Pick up 6" bit and bottom hole assembly. GIH and drill out CIBP at
12,050', Clean & circ. 7" casing to Top of 5" Liner at 12,227'. Clean & condition hole, POOH with bit assembly.
Pick 4-1/8" bit assembly and GIH to 5" liner. Clean out liner to PBTD at 13,500' (+,-). POOH. GIH and perforate lower Devonian
at 12,300-400'. Acidize existing Devonian perforations at 11,840-11,900' &11,760-11,820' and lower Devonian perfs at 12,300-400'
and existing Mississipian perforations at 10,858-78', 10.890-900', 10,920-30', with 12,000 Gallons 15% HCL (three stages)
RIH w/ 3-1/2" coated tubing, and 5-1/2" coated packer. Set Packer at 10,785', above Mississippian & Devonian perforations.
Pressure test Casing annulus to 500 psi for 30 Minutes and chart results. Place well on SWD
operations in co-mingled Mississippian and Devonian perforations.
(Administrative Order SWD-1444)
47 I hereby certify that the rules of ihc Oil Conservation Division have been complied
with and thai Ihe inofrtnalion given above is iruc and complete to the best of my
knowledge and belief. I further certify that Ihc drill pit will be constructed according
NMOCD guideline _X_, a general permit , Or an (nltached)nlternativc
OCD-apporvcrl plan '
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N DIVISION
47 I hereby certify that the rules of ihc Oil Conservation Division have been complied
with and thai Ihe inofrtnalion given above is iruc and complete to the best of my
knowledge and belief. I further certify that Ihc drill pit will be constructed according
NMOCD guideline _X_, a general permit , Or an (nltached)nlternativc
OCD-apporvcrl plan '
Approved by:
Printed name: David Plaisance ( ^ ^ ^ - ^ ~ - ^ ^ " ^ ^ ^ - A ; y ^ ,_
Approved by:
Title:
V P. Exploration & Production
Title:
E-mail Address: